507302769 05/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7349693

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YIQI WANG			05/11/2022	
AARON G. LAUTENBACH			05/16/2022	
PAUL J. MARTUS			05/12/2022	
GERALD N. VANDER TILL			05/11/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BYRNE E	ELECTRICAL SPECIALISTS, INC.		
Street Address:	320 BYR	NE INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	ROCKFO	RD		
State/Country:	MICHIGA	Ν		
Postal Code:	49341			
	T -4-1-4			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
Property Type	17	Number		
Application Number:	17	740797		
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (6 e sent to ti	740797 16)975-5505 h e e-mail address first; if that is uns t		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if)ATA (6 e sent to tl provided; i	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA (6 e sent to ti provided; i 16	740797 16)975-5505 h e e-mail address first; if that is uns t		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA (6 de sent to th provided; i 16 cla	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500	t via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 <i>e sent to ti</i> <i>provided; i</i> 16 cla G/	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (6 provided; i 16 cla G/ 29	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 le sent to ti provided; i 16 cla G/ 29 GI	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 000 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (6 le sent to ti provided; i 16 cla G/ 29 GI	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 000 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (6 le sent to ti provided; i 16 cla G/ 29 GI	740797 16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 000 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546 BYR01 P-295B	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 le sent to ti provided; i 16 cla G/ 29 GI	16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 1000 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546 BYR01 P-295B MATTHEW D. KENDALL	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (6 le sent to ti provided; i 16 cla G/ 29 GI	16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 1000 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546 BYR01 P-295B MATTHEW D. KENDALL /mdk/	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment 1- Si	DATA (6 e sent to th provided; i 16 cla G/ 29 GI JMBER:	16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is unsel if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 100 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546 BYR01 P-295B MATTHEW D. KENDALL /mdk/ 05/25/2022 1P295B#page1.tif	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (6 e sent to th provided; i 16 cla Gh 29 GH JMBER: JMBER: gned-BYR0 gned-BYR0	16)975-5505 he e-mail address first; if that is unse if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 169755500 ark@gardner-linn.com ARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDE 1000 CHARLEVOIX DR., SE, SUITE 300 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546 BYR01 P-295B MATTHEW D. KENDALL /mdk/ 05/25/2022 1P295B#page1.tif 1P295B#page2.tif	t via US Mail. RSMA LLP	

PATENT REEL: 060014 FRAME: 0592

WHEREAS, Yiqi Wang, residing at 2409 Cedar Knoll Dr, Troy, MI 48083; Aaron G. Lautenbach, residing at 141 S. Main, Rockford, Michigan 49341; Paul J. Martus, residing at 4081 Knapp Valley Dr., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; and Gerald N. Vander Till, residing at 985 Kenowa Ave SW, Byron Center MI 49315, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRICAL PLUG WITH REPLACEABLE SURGE PROTECTOR, for which a first United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/187,072, was filed May 11, 2021, a second United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/248,174, was filed Sept. 24, 2021, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Byrne Electrical Specialists, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 320 Byrne Industrial Drive, Rockford, MI 49341 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, based on the above-referenced provisional applications, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

Pamela Woodruff

Inventor:

Yiqi Wang

Date:

May 11th , 7022

A away C X antawkan

Aaron G. Lautenbach

Paul J. Martus

Gerald N. Vander Till

PATENT REEL: 060014 FRAME: 0593

WHEREAS, Yiqi Wang, residing at 2409 Cedar Knoll Dr, Troy, MI 48083; Aaron G. Lautenbach, residing at 141 S. Main, Rockford, Michigan 49341; Paul J. Martus, residing at 4081 Knapp Valley Dr., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; and Gerald N. Vander Till, residing at 985 Kenowa Ave SW, Byron Center MI 49315, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRICAL PLUG WITH REPLACEABLE SURGE PROTECTOR, for which a first United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/187,072, was filed May 11, 2021, a second United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/248,174, was filed Sept. 24, 2021, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Byrne Electrical Specialists, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 320 Byrne Industrial Drive, Rockford, MI 49341 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, based on the above-referenced provisional applications, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

Pamela Woodry

Yiqi Wang

Date:

5/16/2022

Aaron G. Lautenbach

Paul J. Martus

Inventor:

Gerald N. Vander Till

PATENT REEL: 060014 FRAME: 0594

WHEREAS, Yiqi Wang, residing at 2409 Cedar Knoll Dr, Troy, MI 48083; Aaron G. Lautenbach, residing at 141 S. Main, Rockford, Michigan 49341; Paul J. Martus, residing at 4081 Knapp Valley Dr., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; and Gerald N. Vander Till, residing at 985 Kenowa Ave SW, Byron Center MI 49315, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRICAL PLUG WITH REPLACEABLE SURGE PROTECTOR, for which a first United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/187,072, was filed May 11, 2021, a second United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/248,174, was filed Sept. 24, 2021, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Byrne Electrical Specialists, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 320 Byrne Industrial Drive, Rockford, MI 49341 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, based on the above-referenced provisional applications, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

Pamelo

	Inventor:	Date:
	Yiqi Wang	
r Woodruff	Aaron G. Lautenbach	5/12/2022

Gerald N. Vander Till

WHEREAS, Yiqi Wang, residing at 2409 Cedar Knoll Dr. Troy, MI 48083; Aaron G. Lautenbach, residing at 141 S. Main, Rockford, Michigan 49341; Paul J. Martus, residing at 4081 Knapp Valley Dr., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525; and Gerald N. Vander Till, residing at 985 Kenowa Ave SW, Byron Center MI 49315, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTRICAL PLUG WITH REPLACEABLE SURGE PROTECTOR, for which a first United States provisional application Ser. No. 63/248,174, was filed Sept. 24, 2021, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Byrne Electrical Specialists, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 320 Byrne Industrial Drive, Rockford, MI 49341 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, based on the above-referenced provisional applications, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Inventor	Date:
	Yiqi Wang	
	Aaron G. Lautenbach	
	Paul J. Martos	
Pamela Woodruff	<u>Gerald N. Vander Till</u>	05-11-2022
RECORDED: 05/25/2022		PATENT REEL: 060014 FRAME: 0596